
 

Ⅰ．Application Schedule ※Dates and times are in Japan Standard Time 
 

  Page April Admission, 2024 September Admission, 2024 

1 
Online Application 

※Payment of Screening Fee is 
not necessary. 

P.6 

～  
P.8 

October 2 (Mon.) 2023,  9:00 

～  
October 9 (Mon.) 2023, 16:00 

April 1 (Mon.) 2024,  9:00 

～  
April 8 (Mon.) 2024, 16:00 

Submit your application through the online application system 
during the designated periods 

2 Application Number Notice P.9 
November 15 (Wed.) 2023, 

12:00 （Scheduled） 
May 15 (Wed.) 2024, 
12:00 （Scheduled） 

3 Screening Result Notification P.9 November 22 (Wed.) 2023,  
10:00 

May 22 (Wed.) 2024, 
10:00 

4 

 
Enrollment Procedures (1) 

 

1. Submission of 
Enrollment Documents 

2. Registration of Guardian 
and Current Status 

3. Submission of 
Application Form for 
Certificate of Eligibility 
(if applicable) 
 

P.9 

～  

P.10 

November 22 (Wed.) 2023, 9:00 

～  
December 5 (Tue.), 2023, 16:00 

May 22 (Wed.) 2024, 9:00 

～  
June 4 (Tue.) 2024, 16:00 

5 
Enrollment Procedures (2) 

 

4. Tuition Fee Payment 
P.10 

January 9 (Tue.) 2024 

～  
January 19 (Fri.) 2024 

July 1 (Mon.) 2024 

～  
July 11(Thu.) 2024 

  
 
 
※Please check your registered email account regularly. 
※If you do not receive the notification email, please check your junk mail folder. 
  


